The Mountain and Plains Appaloosa Horse Club

2012 Entry Fees & Charges

PRE ENTRY REQUIRED 10 DAYS PRIOR TO SHOW FOR JUMPING & CATTLE CLASSES
IF PRE ENTRIES ARE NOT RECEIVED, CLASSES WILL NOT BE HELD

PRE ENTRY 10 DAYS PRIOR TO SHOW IS RECOMMENDED & REQUESTED FOR ALL OTHER CLASSES

Office Charge: $10 per horse per show if pre-entered 10 days prior to show
$20 per horse per show if not pre-entered.
Pre-entry does not require pre-payment of fees.
Get entry forms and info at: mpahc.com

Open/ Non-Pro Fees:

Four Judge Shows: Flat Fee $175, one horse/any rider, plus National ApHC fees for each class entered, Office
Charge, Cattle Fees and jump fees. or

$10 per Judge per Class, plus Office Charge, Cattle Fees, jump fees.
Non-Pro Fees -- Horses Shown only by the Non-Pro:

Four Judge Shows: Flat Fee $175 for one horse, plus National ApHC fees for each class entered, Office Charge,
Cattle Fees, additional horses -- $50 each plus National Fees, jump fees and Cattle charges (no office charge for
additional horses shown if pre-entered). You must show in at least one open class per horse shown.

or
$10 per Judge per Class, plus Office Charge, Cattle Fees, and jump fees (includes ApHC fees).
Youth Fees:

$5 per class for youth classes (includes ApHC fees)
$10 per class for open classes (includes ApHC fees)
Youth fees are per CLASS, not per judge.

Plus cattle fees for cattle classes.

Stall Fees: BOULDER COUNTY STALLS MUST BE CLEANED INTO AISLE AT END OF SHOW
IF YOU WOULD LIKE US TO CLEAN STALL-%$5.00 PER STALL FEE
Boulder County Fairgrounds $25 per night.
Shavings $7.00 bale/Boulder County;

Cattle Fees: TBA/Market Price per run roping classes and steer daubing
TBA/Market Price per run working cow horse and cutting

CATTLE FEES will be double if no call for cattle (only the cattle fees, not the class/office fees).

It is recommended that you pre-enter and send in your cards and registration papers via email/mail prior show. Pre-entry
is RECOMMENDED. You do not have to pre-pay to pre-enter & classes can be changed at show as needed..

YOU MUST BRING COPIES OF REGISTRATION PAPERS FOR ALL HORSES AND ApHC CARDS FOR ALL
OWNERS and EXHIBITORS.

Pre Entry Forms: MPAHC.COM

Show Secretary:

Jennifer Mason

EXCEL C/O Jennifer Mason 590 Hwy 105 #187 Monument, CO 80132
Phone: 970-481-9662 970-481-9662 Fax: 719-487-1731

Email: canchase2@gmail.com



